

LATL:CS:BM:2022-23

Date: 14.11.2022

BSE Limited Listing & Compliance Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Listing & Compliance Department Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Security Code : 532796	Symbol: LUMAXTECH

Subject: Submission of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for 2nd Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022.

Ref: Board Meeting held on 12th November, 2022.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Cuttings of publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the 2nd Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022, published Yesterday i.e. 13th November, 2022 in the following Newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English- All Edition)
2. Jansatta (Hindi- Delhi Edition).

The Published copies of aforesaid results will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech

This is for your Information and Records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Lumax Auto Technologies Limited



Raajesh Kumar Gupta
Vice President & Group Head
(Secretarial, Legal & Internal Audit)
Membership No. A8709



Encl: As stated Above

PHF LEASING LIMITED
 Registered Office: 923, G.T. Road Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab
 Corporate Office: 87, Radio Colony, Mahavir Marg, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab
 CIN No. L65110PB1992PLC012488 Ph.No.0181-4639903-04, Website: www.phfleasing.com Email id: phf_leasingtd@yahoo.co.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022 (In Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022 Unaudited	30/06/2022 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	30/09/2021 Unaudited	31/03/2022 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	382.25	349.37	183.60	731.82	863.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	45.97	56.84	15.43	102.81	21.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	45.97	56.84	90.43	102.81	96.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.19	44.97	85.40	78.16	89.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.17)	8.31	(8.73)	8.14	(8.73)
6	Equity Share Capital	550.00	550.00	395.00	550.00	395.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	611.37	580.02	375.43	611.37	375.43
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.60	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.60	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28

Notes:-
 1. The above results of PHF Leasing Ltd. ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 and November 12, 2022.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended Sep.30,2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mseil.in and on Company's website www.phfleasing.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
 PHF Leasing Limited
 SD/-
 Vijay Kumar Sareen
 Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240

Place : Jalandhar
 Dated: November 12, 2022

TVS Electronics Limited

Regd. Office: No.249-A, Ambujammal Street, Off TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600 018.
 Ph.: +91-44-4200 5200
 e-mail id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in | Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			
		Quarter ended September 30, 2022	Half year ended September 30, 2022	Quarter ended September 30, 2021	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	9,333	17,963	7,797	30,792
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	438	933	778	2,033
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	438	933	778	2,082
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	281	661	599	1,510
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	262	651	536	1,455
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,865	1,865	1,865	1,865
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				7,396
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for three months and six months)				
	a. Basic	1.50	3.54	3.21	8.10
	b. Diluted	1.50	3.54	3.21	8.10

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

Chennai
 November 12, 2022

By order of the Board
 Srilalitha Gopal
 Managing Director

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	48,700.35	90,893.54	40,295.62
2	Profit for the period before tax	4,439.45	7,882.19	3,626.18
3	Net profit for the period after tax	3,381.03	5,982.91	2,628.90
4	Net profit for the period (after taxes and non - controlling interest)	2,907.09	5,088.52	2,339.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after non - controlling interest)	4,769.36	8,980.03	1,928.52
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	4.27	7.47	3.43

Key Standalone Financial Information

	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021
1 Revenue from contracts with customers	34,903.47	64,366.29	32,225.58
2 Profit before tax for the period	2,781.45	5,061.31	2,980.09
3 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,029.04	7,874.44	1,904.36

Notes:
 1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

Anmol Jain
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00004993

Place : Gurugram
 Date : November 12, 2022

DELHIVERY
DELHIVERY LIMITED
 (formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)
 CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022
 (Rs. in million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,960.98	17,457.41	14,977.64	35,418.39	28,154.86	68,822.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax and exceptional items	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,541.09)	(3,993.40)	(6,350.42)	(6,534.49)	(7,646.22)	(10,110.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(2,528.67)	(4,018.41)	(6,359.07)	(6,547.08)	(7,653.63)	(10,095.63)
6	Equity Share Capital	725.75	724.50	187.19	725.75	187.19	642.11
7	Other Equity						58,931.58
8	Profit / (Loss) per equity share* (Face Value of Re. 1)						
	(a) Basic (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)

*Loss per share is not annualized for quarter and half year ended.

Notes:
 1 Additional information on Standalone financial results: (Rs. in million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,532.72	15,993.17	13,440.93	32,525.89	26,109.46	59,109.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)	(5,288.12)	(7,027.65)	(8,635.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)	(5,288.12)	(7,027.65)	(8,635.17)

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which are also available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.delhivery.com/investor-relations/).

3. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations").

4. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Delhivery Limited
 (formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

Sd/-
 Sahil Barua
 Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 05131571

Date: November 11, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

Regd. Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037 IN
 E-mail: corporateaffairs@delhivery.com; Website: www.delhivery.com

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

TVS SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703
 Regd Office: Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel:044-26257853; Fax: 044-26254770

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022
 Amount in Rs. lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Previous Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from operations	8,716.26	6,961.23	17,773.90	13,463.26	29,839.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(375.67)	(60.30)	(472.80)	(192.20)	(213.10)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(375.67)	(60.30)	(472.80)	(192.20)	13.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(363.81)	(54.71)	(407.52)	(186.76)	7.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(363.81)	(54.71)	(407.52)	(186.76)	45.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	8,669.68				
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.					
	i) Basic - in Rs.	(9.25)	(1.39)	(10.36)	(4.75)	0.20
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.	(9.25)	(1.39)	(10.36)	(4.75)	0.20

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board
 For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED
 KRISHNA MAHESH
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
 Date : 12.11.2022

Visit our website : www.tvsbrakelinings.com

DIGAMBER FINANCE

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]
 (Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Previous
		30-09-2022	Quarter for the previous year ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	6416.39	4211.31	21043.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)#	1382.55	1689.91	4654.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1382.55	1689.91	4654.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1285.27	1515.07	4208.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1285.27	1497.88	4203.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	987.69	987.69	987.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21456.10	15931.82	18684.36
8.	Securities Premium Account	2029.73	2029.73	2029.73
9.	Net worth	22443.79	16919.51	19672.05
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	79047.54	55215.25	74404.70
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	150.00	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (in Times)	1.46	1.94	2.11
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	13.01	15.05	42.61
	2. Diluted:	13.01	15.05	42.61
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	300.00	150.00	300.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	250.00	NIL	250.00
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the company www.digamberfinance.com
 b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com
 c) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 d) The above figures are calculated on the basis of IND-AS which was applicable from March 31, 2022 on the company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
 Digamber Caplin Limited
 Date: 11.11.2022

Place: Jaipur

Info@digamberfinance.com +91 141 2700233-234 www.digamberfinance.com UETDOR1995PLC009862
 Sd/-
 Rajiv Jain
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00416321

Digamber Caffein Ltd, J-54-55 "Anand Moti" Himmat Nagar, Gopalpura, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302018, Raj, India

New Delhi

